Magr. Jiti (George) Kosorinsky

Contact Details:

Address: Lysovice 58, 682 01 Vyskov

E:mail: kosorinsky@czechstunts.com

Phone: +420 774 727 060

BN Ll S e ' R AT

Mgr. Jiti George Kosorinsky is professional stuntman, choreographer of movie and theater fighting

scenes, owner of Czech stunts s.r.o., stuns studio STUNT STUDIO and European stunts s.r.o.

AWARDS

2007

2004

FiLm CREDITS

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2007

2006

stuntman company.

DIVADLO MECE NA JEVISTI DEJIN

BUDYNSKA KORUNA VIII

Posledni slova

Best Choreography

Best Show and Best Stuntmen

Stunt coordinator

Instructional video work safetyMain character / stunt actor

KUNG-FU ZAJDA viral video

HLAs PRO RIMSKEHO KRALE film
KASKADERI S.R.O. pilot of series
SANATA Vs. JEZISEK viral video
DRSNY SPASITEL

JAMES BOND — T-mMOBILE short video
BED ROMANCE

MATRIX REVERSED (parody)

KUFRIK

CARPE DIEM

Stunt actor / stunt coordinator

Stunt actor

Stunt actor / coordinator / main character
Stunt actor / stunt coordinator

Stunt coordinator of body burning

Stunt actor / choreographer

stunt actor / pyrotechnic

Stunt actor / fight Choreographer

Stunt Actor

Choreographer and Stunt Double



TELEVISION CREDITS

2016 SOUDNI siN —JOJ TV

2011 CZECH AND SLOVAKIA GOT TALENT
2009 CzEcH DRAGONS DAY — DEN D
COMMERCIALS

2016 MIGROS

2012 CREDITCEE INSTRUCTION
2012 ABBRA FIT!

THEATRE / STUNTS SHOWS

2015 JAMES BOND T-MOBILE
2014 STUNT GROTESQUE

2013 112

2013 TANGO MORTALE

2012 OPERETTA PERICOLA

2011 SILENY MAX

2011 TERRIBLE DAY IN FUTURUM
2010 HIJACKING OF THE DIRECTOR
2009 DON CORLEONE

2009 JAIL OF SATILIGA

2008 FANTOM ZAKERU

2008 OHNIVY TESTAMENT Il

2007 OHNIVY TESTAMENT

2006 KING of FIRE

2006 NOC MILANSKA

2006 KAZDY TO VIDIi JINAK

2005 KOUZELNA SAVLE

ACTOR - main character
Choreographer and Stunt Coordinator

Author of the Winning Project

Stunt Coordinator of rigging
Stunt Coordinator and Stunt Actor

Stunt Coordinator and Stunt Actor

Stunt actor / choreographer
Stunt actor / choreographer
Stunt actor / Choreographer
Stunt coordinator / Choreographer
Stunt Coordinator of fire effects
Stunt actor

Stunt coordinator

Stunt actor and choreographer
Stunt actor

Stunt actor

Actor and Stunt Performer
Actor (main character)

Actor and Stunt Performer
Actor (main character)

Actor and Stunt Performer
Actor (main character)

Actor (main character)



2004

2003

2002

2001

1999

1998

1997

QUALIFICATION

2014

2014

2010

2009

2008

2005

2005

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

STUNT SKILLS

SULTANUV SUMAK Actor (main character)

ROMEO A JULIE PARODY Actor (main character)
DRTIVA PANEV Actor (main character)
UTOPENA JOHANKA Actor (main character)
FIRESHOW DUBIA FORTUNA Stunt actor
TUAREGOVY POTIZE SHOW Stunt actor

DON QUIJOTE DE LA MANCHA Elef

Member of CZECH STUNT FIGHTERS ASOCIATION

Stuntmen Training on European Stunt School in Copenhagen, Denmark
Master Degree in Applied Sport Education of Security Bodies

Pyrotechnic license — ZEVETA Bojkovice

Libor Olsan’s Traditional Fencing School, Level Actor

Lecturing in College of the Performing Arts DIFA JAMU (Stage Combat and Stunts)
Bachelor Degree in Special Education of Security Bodies

Elsynor School of Theatrical Fencing

Firearms license - MVCR

Musical Summer School by Janacek Academy of Music and Performing Arts
Musical Summer School by Janacek Academy of Music and Performing Arts

Musical Summer School by Janacek Academy of Music and Performing Arts

Stunt coordinating 5
Martial Arts (Wu-Shu, Systema, wrestling, professional self-defense, knife-fight) 5
Armed combat 4
Fire Spitting 4
Acrobatic with fire 3

Fire chines whip 4



Fencing (staff, dagger, Turkish dagger, saber (Turkish traditional fencing), whip, Chinese chain whip,

rapier, karambit, improvised weapons) 4
Stage combat 5
Theatrical martial arts choreography 5
SWAT tactical training 4
Squibs and body hits 4
Rigging 3
Basic parkour 2
Fire Burns 5
High Falls 4
Fire walking 3
Acting 4
(1-5 - 1basic 2 intermediatly 3 active 4 proffesional 5 Expert)

SPORTS

Skiing, alpine skiing, snowboarding, ice skating, mountain biking, climbing, rappelling, swimming, ,

shooting (short range weapons), running



Titled:
Kaskaderi s.r.o. series
Hlas pro rimskeho krale movie
Kufrik short movie
Drsny spasitel movie
Santa vs. Jezisek viral movie
Kung-fu zajda viral movie
Bed romance short movie
Cesko-slovensko ma talent show
Den D TV show
Matrix Reversed movie

Stuntman since 1997, more than 2o live shows, more than
100 fight scenes, more than 8o stage fight choreographies [&

CVv:

http:/fwww.czechstunts.com/team/jiri-george-kosorinsky/

Showreel:
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ck7nYRD 4208

Body measurements

175 72 110 87 61



