Mgr. Jiří (George) Kosorinsky

Contact Details:

Address: Lysovice 58, 682 01 Vyškov

E:mail: kosorinsky@czechstunts.com

DIVADLO MEČE NA JEVIŠTI DEJIN

Phone: +420 774 727 060



Mgr. Jiří George Kosorinský is professional stuntman, choreographer of movie and theater fighting scenes, owner of Czech stunts s.r.o., stuns studio STUNT STUDIO and European stunts s.r.o. stuntman company.

Best Choreography

AWARDS

2007

2004	BUDYNSKA KORUNA VIII	Best Show and Best Stuntmen			
FILM CREDITS					
2016	Poslední slova	Stunt coordinator			
2016	Instructional video work safetyMain character / stunt actor				
2016	Kung-fu Zajda viral video	Stunt actor / stunt coordinator			
2015	HLAS PRO ŘÍMSKÉHO KRÁLE film	Stunt actor			
2015	KASKADÉŘI S.R.O. pilot of series	Stunt actor / coordinator / main character			
2015	SANATA VS. JEŽÍŠEK viral video	Stunt actor / stunt coordinator			
2015	Drsný spasitel	Stunt coordinator of body burning			
2015	JAMES BOND – T-MOBILE short video	Stunt actor / choreographer			
2014	BED ROMANCE	stunt actor / pyrotechnic			
2014	MATRIX REVERSED (parody)	Stunt actor / fight Choreographer			
2007	KUFRIK	Stunt Actor			
2006	CARPE DIEM	Choreographer and Stunt Double			

TELEVISION CREDITS

2016	Soudní síň – JOJ TV	Асток - main character	
2011	CZECH AND SLOVAKIA GOT TALENT	Choreographer and Stunt Coordinator	
2009	CZECH DRAGONS DAY - DEN D	Author of the Winning Project	
COMMERCIALS			
2016	MIGROS	Stunt Coordinator of rigging	
2012	CREDITCEE INSTRUCTION	Stunt Coordinator and Stunt Actor	
2012	ABBRA FIT!	Stunt Coordinator and Stunt Actor	
THEATRE / STU	NTS SHOWs		
2015	JAMES BOND T-MOBILE Stunt actor / choreographer		
2014	STUNT GROTESQUE	Stunt actor / choreographer	
2013	112	Stunt actor / Choreographer	
2013	TANGO MORTALE	Stunt coordinator / Choreographer	
2012	OPERETTA PERICOLA	Stunt Coordinator of fire effects	
2011	ŠÍLENÝ MAX	Stunt actor	
2011	TERRIBLE DAY IN FUTURUM	Stunt coordinator	
2010	HIJACKING OF THE DIRECTOR	Stunt actor and choreographer	
2009	DON CORLEONE	Stunt actor	
2009	JAIL OF SATILIGA	Stunt actor	
2008	FANTOM ŽAKÉRU	Actor and Stunt Performer	
2008	OHNIVÝ TESTAMENT II	Actor (main character)	
2007	OHNIVÝ TESTAMENT	Actor and Stunt Performer	
2006	KING of FIRE	Actor (main character)	
2006	NOC MILÁNSKA	Actor and Stunt Performer	
2006	KAŽDÝ TO VIDÍ JINAK	Actor (main character)	
2005	KOUZELNÁ ŠAVLE	Actor (main character)	

2004	SULTANUV ŠUMÁK	Actor (main character)			
2003	ROMEO A JULIE PARODY	Actor (main character)			
2002	DRTIVÁ PÁNEV	Actor (main character)			
2001	UTOPENÁ JOHANKA	HANKA Actor (main character)			
1999	FIRESHOW DUBIA FORTUNA Stunt actor				
1998	TUARÉGOVY POTÍŽE SHOW Stunt actor				
1997	DON QUIJOTE DE LA MANCHA Elef				
QUALIFICATION					
2014	2014 Member of CZECH STUNT FIGHTERS ASOCIATION				
2014	Stuntmen Training on European Stunt School in Copenhagen, Denmark				
2010	Master Degree in Applied Sport Education of Security Bodies				
2009	Pyrotechnic license – ZEVETA Bojkovice				
2008	Libor Olšan's Traditional Fencing School, Level Actor				
2005	Lecturing in College of the Performing Arts DIFA JAMU (Stage Combat and Stunts)				
2005	Bachelor Degree in Special Education of Security Bodies				
2005	Elsynor School of Theatrical Fencing				
2004	Firearms license – MVČR				
2003	Musical Summer School by Janáček Academy of Music and Performing Arts				
2002	Musical Summer School by Janáček Academy of Music and Performing Arts				
2001	Musical Summer School by Janáček Academy of Music and Performing Arts				
STUNT SKILLS					
Stunt coordinating 5					
Martial Arts (Wu-Shu, Systema, wrestling, professional self-defense, knife-fight) 5			5		
Armed combat 4			4		
Fire Spitting 4			4		
Acrobatic with fire 3			3		
Fire chines whip 4					

Fencing (staff, dagger, Turkish dagger, saber (Turkish traditional fencing), whip, Chinese chain whip,			
rapier, karambit, improvised weapons)	4		
Stage combat	5		
Theatrical martial arts choreography	5		
SWAT tactical training	4		
Squibs and body hits	4		
Rigging	3		
Basic parkour	2		
Fire Burns	5		
High Falls	4		
Fire walking	3		
Acting	4		

(1-5 – 1basic 2 intermediatly 3 active 4 proffesional 5 Expert)

SPORTS

Skiing, alpine skiing, snowboarding, ice skating, mountain biking, climbing, rappelling, swimming, , shooting (short range weapons), running

Titled:

- Kaskadéři s.r.o. series
- Hlas pro římského krále movie
- Kufřík short movie
- Drsný spasitel movie
- Santa vs. Ježíšek viral movie
- Kung-fu zajda viral movie
- Bed romance short movie
- Česko-slovensko má talent show
- Den D TV show
- Matrix Reversed movie

Stuntman since 1997, more than 20 live shows, more than 100 fight scenes, more than 80 stage fight choreographies

CV:

http://www.czechstunts.com/team/jiri-george-kosorinsky/Showreel:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ck7nYRD42O8

Body measurements

Height	weight	Chest	waist	head	neck	Foot
175	72	110	87	61	40	43

